## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE & SOIL CONSERVATION MANIPUR

## <u>Notice Inviting Applications for Empanelment of Companies/ Firms/ Nurseries</u> Imphal, the 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2021

No. DH&SC- 1/894/EMP/2020-21 : The Department of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Manipur invites applications for empanelment from registered Companies/ Firms/ Nurseries for supply of different **Planting Materials, Horticulture Tools & Equipments, Plant Protection Materials and Fertilizers** for different Schemes/ Projects.

Interested Companies/Firms/ Nurseries should apply for empanelment in prescribed format which can be downloaded from <u>www. horticulture.mn.gov.in</u>

Last date of submission of forms/ documents is on or before 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2021 (till 5:00 PM) at the Directorates of Hort. & Soil Cons., Sanjenthong, Manipur.

Specifications of each item and other terms & conditions will be available on the website <u>www. horticulture.mn.gov.in</u>

for Dinkorb

Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Hort. &SC), Manipur for kind information.
- 2. The Director, DIPR, Manipur with a respect to include in daily press release for publication in local newspaper for 2 (two) consecutive days as news item.
- 3. To the Editor, (i) The Sangai Express (English Edition) (ii) Poknapham (Manipuri Edition) (iii) The Imphal Free Press for publication as insertion for 1 (one) day.
- 4. The Manager, X-tremewave Solutions to upload the notification in the Department website <u>www. horticulture.mn.gov.in</u>
- 5. Notice Board, Directorate of Hort. & Soil Cons., Sanjenthong, Imphal, Manipur
- 6. Guard file.